## CITY OF SPANISH FORT CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting May 6, 2024 Spanish Fort Community Center 6:00 p.m.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS

Work Session April 15, 2024 Regular Meeting April 15, 2024

- VI. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND OFFICERS
- VII. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS

Congressman Jerry Carl has sent out a survey to Spanish Fort residents asking for feedback about our postal service. Please check your email inbox and fill out the survey. If you did not receive a survey, please send your comments to jerry.carl@mail.house.gov. It is important the Congressman and his staff receive your feedback.

On Saturday, May 18, 2024, from 9:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m., the Police Department will host a women's self-defense class at the Spanish Fort Community Center, 7361 Spanish Fort Blvd. Contact the Police Department at 251-626-3914 to sign up.

Thank you to all the presenters, sponsors, Committee members, volunteers and employees of the City of Spanish Fort and 5 Rivers who helped make the 14<sup>th</sup> annual Delta Woods and Waters Expo a success. We had beautiful weather, a great crowd and the event was a wonderful success!

The Planning Commission meeting scheduled for May 13, 2024, will be held on May 14, 2024, due to graduation ceremonies at Spanish Fort High School. The Planning Commission work session scheduled for May 27, 2024, will be held May 28, 2024, due to the Memorial Day Holiday.

The City of Spanish Fort and the Spanish Fort Public Library will be closed on Monday, May 27, 2024, to celebrate the Memorial Day Holiday.

- IX. OLD BUSINESS
- X. NEW BUSINESS

Proclamation of the Month of May, 2024 as Mental Health Month in the City of Spanish Fort

Presentation of Employee Anniversary Plaques

Ordinance No. 666-2024-----An Ordinance Adopting Baldwin County 9-1-1
GIS/Addressing Office Street Name Standards and
Addressing Standards within the City of Spanish Fort,
Alabama

Ordinance No. 667-2024-----An Ordinance Levying a Business License Fee and Fixing the Annual Rate of Business or Privilege Licenses in the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama

Ordinance No. 668-2024-----An Ordinance Granting a Non-exclusive Franchise to

Mediacom Southeast, LLC, for the Purpose of Maintaining
Distribution Lines for the Provision of Cable Television
within the Public Rights-of-Way of the City of Spanish
Fort

Resolution No. 1405-2024---A Resolution Disposing of Surplus Property

Resolution No. 1407-2024---A Resolution Amending the Personnel Manual of the City of Spanish Fort

- XI. ADJOURN TO NEXT MEETING
- XII. Work Session and Regular Meeting, May 20, 2024